


BOARD OF EDUCATION Board Auditorium

Phd Pbt Sch Bhohd EdoatSene Cetr
RegrMeed 501 NiDeSeet
November 29, 2011 Phd, Oe®7227

Note: Those wishing to speak before the School Board should sign the citizen comment sheet prior to the start of
the regular meeting. No additional speakers will be accepted after the sign-in sheet is removed, but citizens are



Portland Public Schools Nondiscrimination Statement

Pad Pht Scecgs dieb vad th alddekd gd B
bgeey Alddakad gl be eaed t¥ abgalack spm
ad pabiegd tag, chceed, dabyahlasablgace,

epexmRlIbAD Bad 6 EdoatiPbyl.80.020-P




Student Representative Report

Even though the turnout at our second, November 17" Student Union meeting was 17 students
instead of last time's 26, our group is still coming along! The students who couldn't make it truly
had something else going on, and even though we didn't have physical representation from two
high schools at the meeting, the good news is that | have been communicating and sharing ideas



like was having once-a-month “Marshall Nights” where students can participate in social events
with their “old crowd,” and maybe even at their old school.

| came away from the campus wondering when the computers, hardware, and other resources
lying unused could be worked into the high school system. | also wondered, assuming a new
facilities bond passes, what would happen to the students of a school being upgraded. | heard
there was a possibility they would be sent to Marshall. If that's true, | hope Madison and Franklin
are not the schools being upgraded first.

Through it all, | am very appreciative of how supportive the district is of student voice this year.
Our student group was thrilled to hear we would be having representation on the Long Range
Facilities Committee as well as the teacher evaluation committee — both thanks to Superintendent
Smith. Thanks also to Lincoln Principal Peyton Chapman for volunteering to be our “principal















REPRESENTATIVE EXAMPLE
20-Year Captial Asset Renewal Plan for Rebuilt Schools



Portland Public School District 1 ' Reading

DATE: November 29, 2011

Notice of Proposed Policy and
Public Comment for
Capital Asset Renewal Funds and Plans
(Policy 8.70-044-P)

The Portland Public School District is providing Notice of Proposed Policy and
Public Comment to offer interested part ies reasonable opportunity to submit
data or comments on the proposed policies noted below.

Public comment may be submitted in wr iting directly to the district or
through the district Web site note d below. Written comments must be
submitted by 5:00 p.m. on the Last Date for Comment listed below.

1% Reading by: Pamela Knowles, Co -Chair , Portland Public School Board
Summary: Proposed Policy: Capital A sset Renewal Funds and Plans

Draft Policy Web Site:
http://www.pps.k12.or.us/departments/board/872.htm

(click on draft policy link)

Recommended for 1st Reading by: Board of Education
Policy Contact: Caren Huson
Last Date for Comment: December 20, 2011

Address:  P.O. Box 3107, Portland, OR 97208-3107
Telephone: 503-916-3741
E-mail: chusonqu@pps.net

Last Date for Comment: December 20, 2011






DRAFT 8.70.044-P
BOARD POLICY

Capital Asset Renewal
Funds and Plans

iii. Revenue generated from renting/leasing District athletic fields.
Revenue generated from renting/leasing athletic fields will be
tracked through the Civic Use of Buildings office.

C. Interest earned by funds in any of the above Funds.

3) Capital asset renewal projects identified in the CAR Plan and the use of funds
from the CAR Fund and the CET Fund (Fund 404) will be proposed by the
Superintendent in the District’'s annual budget process and are subject to annual
Board of Education approval.

History:

Portland Public Schools Page 2 of 2




Report — November 7, 2011

Expenditure Contracts Exceeding $25,000 and through $150,000

Portland Public Schools (*



Responsible
Contract Contract Administrator,
Contractor Term Contract Type Description of Services Amount



Responsible
Contract Contract Administrator,
Contractor Term Contract Type Description of Services Amount Funding Source

Multnomah Education 08/15/11 IGA 58787 Special Education: MESD will $96,895 R. Ford
Service District through provide 1:1 registered nursing Fund 101

08/14/12 services to a particular student. Dept. 5415
Multnomah Education 08/15/11 IGA 58788 Special Education: MESD will
Service District through

08/14/12

Fund 101

prode FFEdns-7.(rsing )] TJ13* .0009 T902 Tcp(t)lic4(Snuu)-7.105
Fund 101 through



Report — November 29, 2011

Expenditure Contracts Exceeding $25,000 and through $150,000

Portland Public Schools (“District”) Public Contracting Rules PPS-45-0200(6) (Authority to Approve
District Contracts; Delegation of Authority to Superintendent) requires the Superintendent to submit to the
Board of Education (“Board”) at the “Board's monthly business meeting a list of all contracts in amounts
over $25,000 and up to $150,000 approved by the Superintendent or designees within the preceding 30-
day period under the Superintendent's delegated authori



Amendment

Responsible

Contract Amount, Administrator,
Contractor Term Contract Type Description of Services Contract Total Funding Source
Passport to 06/30/11 Personal / District-wide: Eight-month $35,000 E. Campbell
Languages through Professional extension to contract and $85,000 Fund 101
06/30/12 Services additional funds for greater- Dept. 5406
Year 2 of PS 57954 than-anticipated interpretation
Contract Amendment 1 and translation services.
Telelanguage, Inc. 10/15/11 Personal / District-wide: One-year $30,000 E. Campbell
through Professional extension to contract for oral $77,000 Fund 101
10/15/12 Services interpretation services, as Dept. 5403
Year 3 of PS 56902 needed.
Contract Amendment 3
IRS Environmental, 11/20/11 Service District-wide: One-year $25,000 T. Magliano
Inc. through Requirements extension to contract for $75,000 Fund 101
11/19/12 SR 55618 continued hazmat abatement Dept. 5597
Year 5 of Amendment 4 services, as needed. Project F0231
Contract
Professional Minority 11/20/11 Service District-wide: One-year $25,000 T. Magliano
Group, Inc. through Requirements extension to contract for $95,000 Fund 101
11/19/12 SR 55622 continued hazmat abatement Dept. 5597
Year 5 of Amendment 5 services, as needed. Project F0231
Contract
Immigrant & Refugee 10/15/11 Personal / District-wide: One-year $75,000 E. Campbell
Community through Professional extension to contract for oral $175,000 Fund 101
Organization 10/15/12 Services interpretation services, as Dept. 5406
Year 3 of PS 56899 needed.
Contract Amendment 4
Rose City Moving and 10/18/11 Service District-wide: Additional funds $75,000 T. Magliano
Storage through Requirements for continued moving and $205,000
06/30/12 SR 57655 furniture installation services.
Year 2 of Amendment 2

Contract










Personnel

The Superintendent RECOMMENDS adoption of the following items:

Numbers 4508 through 4519



RESOLUTION No. 4508

Election of Probationary Administrators

RECITAL

The following persons have served or will serve in administrative positions with the District, and
the Superintendent recommends them to the Board of Education (“Board”) for election as First-
Year Probationary Administrators.

RESOLUTION

The Board accepts the Superintendent’'s recommendation and by this resolution hereby elects as
First-Year Probationary Administrators for the school year 2011-12 the following persons,
according to the employment terms and conditions set out in the standard District contract, with
all to be placed on the applicable Salary Guide that now exists or is hereafter amended:

JLUVW /IDVW , !

Carol Campbell 006359
Cherie Kinnersley 020369
Evelyn Flowers 006010
Ewa Chomka-Campbell | 020328
Filip Hristic 020334
Gina Elisa Roletto 020370
Jeandre Carbone 015531
Ji Kim 020366
Karen Bailey 020371
Kathleen Ellwood 019983
Kevin Taylor 013594
Kristyn Westphal 020503
Nalota Herms 000857
Nilka Rager 020387
Oscar Gilson 000863
Pamela Van Der Wolf 000336
Rebecca Wagner 000291
Robert Ford 001582
Sandra Ndubisi 008332
Sarah Jones 000157
Shawn Garnett 009218
Silvia Asson 020372
Vanessa Martinez 020525

M. Riddell



RESOLUTION No. 4509

Election of Temporary Administrators

RECITAL

The following persons have served or will serve in administrative positions with the District, and
the Superintendent recommends them to the Board of Education (“Board”) for election as
Temporary Administrators.

RESOLUTION

The Board accepts the Superintendent’'s recommendation and by this resolution hereby elects as
Temporary Administrators for the school year 2011-12 the following persons, according to the
employment terms and conditions set out in the standard District contract, with all to be placed on
the applicable Salary Guide that now exists or is hereafter amended:

J)LUvVVY /DVW | ,*

Joseph | Malone | 008575
Brandi Streeter | 007887
Susan Tong 004839










RESOLUTION No. 4512

Election of Second-Year Probationary Teachers (Full-Time)

RECITAL

The Superintendent recommends to the Board of Education (“Board”) the following named persons for
election as Second-Year Probationary Teachers.

RESOLUTION



RESOLUTION No. 4513

Election of Third-Year Probationary Teachers (Full-Time)

RECITAL

The Superintendent recommends to the Board of Education (“Board”) the following named persons for
election as Third-Year Probationary Teachers.

RESOLUTION

The Board accepts the recommendation and by this reso



RESOLUTION No. 4514

Election of First-Year Probationary Teachers (Part-Time)

RECITAL

The Superintendent recommends to the Board of Education (“Board”) the following named persons for
election as First-Year Probationary Teachers.

RESOLUTION
The Board accepts the recommendation and by this resolution hereby elects as First-Year Probationary
Teachers for the school year 2011-12, upon the terms and conditions for employment contained in the
standard form contract approved by the legal counsel for the District, the following persons, with all to be
placed on the applicable Salary Guide that now exists or is hereafter amended:

Part-Time

JLUVW /DVW









12






RESOLUTION No. 4517

14



Purchases, Bids, Contracts

The Superintendent RECOMMENDS adoption of the following items:

Number 4520 and 4521

15



RESOLUTION No. 4520

Revenue Contracts that Exceed $25,000 Limit for Delegation of Authority

RECITAL

Portland Public Schools (“District”) Public Contracting Rules PPS-45-0200 (“Authority to Approve District
Contracts; Delegation of Authority to Superintendent”) requires the Board of Education (“Board”) to enter
into and approve all contracts, except as otherwise expressly authorized. Contracts for $25,000 or more
per contractor are listed below.

The Superintendent recommends that the Board approve these contracts.

RESOLUTION

NEW CONTRACTS
No New Contracts

AMENDMENTS TO EXISTING CONTRACTS
No Amendments to Existing Contracts

The Board accepts this
recommendation and by this resolution authorizes the Deputy Clerk to enter into agreements in a form
approved by General Counsel for the District.

INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENTS / REVENUE (“IGA/RS”)

Responsible
Contract Administrator,
Contractor Contract Term Contract Type Description of Services Amount Funding Source
East Multnomah Soil 10/15/11 IGA/R 58804 Lent K-7: Funding for a $26,600 C. Randall
& Water Conservation through project combining creative Fund 205
District 08/31/13 science education with Dept. 9999

hands-on habitat

restoration.

Grant G1218

N. Sullivan

LIMITED SCOPE REAL PROPERTY AGREEMENTS

No Limited Scope Real Property Agreements

16




RESOLUTION No. 4521

Personal / Professional Services, Goods, and Services Expenditure Contracts
Exceeding $150,000 for Delegation of Authority

RECITAL

Portland Public Schools (“District”) Public Contracting Rules PPS-45-0200 (“Authority to Approve District
Contracts; Delegation of Authority to Superintendent”) requires the Board of Education (“Board”) enter
into contracts and approve payment for products, materials, supplies, capital outlay, equipment, and
services whenever the total amount reaches $150,000 or more per contract, excepting settlement or real
property agreements. Contracts meeting this criterion are listed below.

RESOLUTION

The Superintendent recommends that the Board approve these contracts. The Board accepts this
recommendation and by this resolution authorizes the Deputy Clerk to enter into agreements in a form
approved by General Counsel for the District.

17



Other Matters Requiring Board Action

The Superintendent RECOMMENDS adoption of the following item:

Number 4522

18






EXHIBIT B

Cash Out of District Contribution
(Referent Section 4.1(d))

A Participant for whom the Plan Year under Exhibit A would be October 1 through September 30 shall be
entitled to $200 in taxable cash compensation in each month in which he or she elects not to receive (and
does not receive) coverage under the District's medical, dental, and vision plans, provided the Participant
demonstrates to the Plan Administrator’s satisfaction that he or she has coverage under another group
medical plan, including a government provided basic medical plan.

EXHIBIT C

District Contribution
(Referent Section 5.1(c))

The amount of the District monthly contribution for each Plan Year for each Participant shall be the
District’s share of the premium for coverage under the District-provided group health plans.

20



